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Scholarships, Internal and External, by Graduate Programme, 1999/2000

Programme

Administrative Studies
Art History

Biology

Chemistry

Computer Science
Dance

Earth & Space Science
Economics

Education

English

Environmental Studies
Etudes Francais

Film and Video
Geography

History

Interdisciplinary Studies
Kinesiology & Health Science
Law

Math & Statistics
MBA/IMBA

Music

Philosophy

Physics and Astronomy
Political Science
Psychology

Social & Political Thought
Social Anthropology
Social Work

Sociology

Theatre

Translation

Visual Arts

Women's Studies
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Amount

$0
$7,500
$36,000
$12,000
$15,000
$6,000
$6,000
$51,000
$9,000
$39,000
$36,000
$9,000
$15,000
$21,000
$33,000
$9,000
$9,000
$15,000
$21,000
$0
$24,000
$16,000
$6,000
$39,000
$84,000
$36,000
$15,000
$6,000
$30,000
$9,000
$6,600
$24,000
$42,000

$687,100

Faculty of Graduate Studies

Ontario Social
Graduate Science & Commonwealth
Scholarships Humanities Scholarships
Amount Amount Amount Amount
$0 $33,240 0 $0 0 $0
$11,859 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$51,389 $0 | 10 $122,291 0 $0
$19,765 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$11,859 $0 3 $34,600 0 $0
$11,859 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 1 $2,883 0 $0
$7,906 $0 0 $0 1 $20,000
$31,624 $49,860 0 $0 0 $0
$79,060 $99,720 0 $0 0 $0
$51,389 $33,240 1 $11,533 2 $40,000
$0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$19,765 $0 0 $0 1 $20,000
$7,906 $0 1 $11,533 0 $0
$23,718 $16,620 0 $0 0 $0
$11,859 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$7,906 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$11,859 $33,240 0 $0 0 $0
$23,718 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 0 $0 2 $40,000
$31,624 $49,860 0 $0 0 $0
$35,577 $16,620 0 $0 0 $0
$3,953 $0 2 $36,400 0 $0
$71,154 $116,340 0 $0 1 $20,000
$158,120 $99,720 4 $57,300 1 $20,000
$71,154 $16,620 0 $0 0 $0
$43,483 $49,860 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$55,342 $66,480 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
$102,778 $49,860 0 $0 0 $0
$956,626 $731,280 2 $276,540 $160,000
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Amount

$41,000
$250
$56,200
$63,786
$19,200
$3,700
$20,200
$76,900
$25,821
$55,283
$99,720
$3,200
$23,200
$33,212
$89,079
$0

$0

$230,866

$79,057

$929,980

$22,200
$25,600
$22,000

$191,331

$70,900
$11,600
$29,831
$10,075
$68,817

$0

$0
$14,100
$69,444

$2,386,552

Ontario
Scholarships
for Science &
Technology

Z
o

$0

$0
$50,000
$40,000
$5,000
$0
$30,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$10,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$50,000
$0
$5,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O O FrPr OO O OO0 OO O0OO0OFr OO0 0O 0O O OoONOLPRrR BMMDOO

[
]

$190,000

Amount

Total

Scholarships
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Amount

$74,240
$19,609
$315,880
$135,551
$85,659
$21,559
$59,083
$155,806
$116,305
$273,063
$271,882
$12,200
$77,965
$83,651
$162,417
$20,859
$16,906
$290,965
$123,775
$969,980
$127,684
$93,797
$118,353
$437,825
$495,040
$135,374
$138,174
$16,075
$220,639
$9,000
$6,600
$38,100
$264,082

$5,388,098
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