Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

					F	aculty c	of G	raduate	Stu	dies							
					•	abuity c		adduto	014	aloc							
Scholarsh	nips.	Internal	and	d Extern	al. k	ov Gradi	Jate	Progra	mm	e. 1999//	2000						
			un	//0///	ui, .	.,		eg.a		,				Ontario			
			Ontario			Social		Natural						olarships			
		York	Graduate		Science &		Science &		Commonwealth		Other		for Science &		Total		
	Sch	Scholarships		Scholarships		Humanities		Research		Scholarships		Scholarships		Technology		Scholarships	
Programme	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	<u>No.</u>	Amount	
Administrative Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$33,240	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$41,000	0	\$0	5	\$74,240	
Art History	3	\$7,500	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$250	0	\$0	5	\$19,609	
Biology	13	\$36,000	6	\$51,389	0	\$0	10	\$122,291	0	\$0	20	\$56,200	4	\$50,000	53	\$315,880	
Chemistry	4	\$12,000	2	\$19,765	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	17	\$63,786	4	\$40,000	27	\$135,551	
Computer Science	5	\$15,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	3	\$34,600	0	\$0	6	\$19,200	1	\$5,000	16	\$85,659	
Dance	2	\$6,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$3,700	0	\$0	5	\$21,559	
Earth & Space Science	2	\$6,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$2,883	0	\$0	7	\$20,200	2	\$30,000	12	\$59,083	
Economics	17	\$51,000	1	\$7,906	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$20,000	28	\$76,900	0	\$0	47	\$155,806	
Education	3	\$9,000	3	\$31,624	3	\$49,860	0	\$0	0	\$0	12	\$25,821	0	\$0	21	\$116,305	
English	13	\$39,000	9	\$79,060	6	\$99,720	0	\$0	0	\$0	22	\$55,283	0	\$0	50	\$273,063	
Environmental Studies	12	\$36,000	6	\$51,389	2	\$33,240	1	\$11,533	2	\$40,000	29	\$99,720	0	\$0	52	\$271,882	
Etudes Francais	3	\$9,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$3,200	0	\$0	4	\$12,200	
Film and Video	6	\$15,000	2	\$19,765	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$20,000	6	\$23,200	0	\$0	15	\$77,965	
Geography	7	\$21,000	1	\$7,906	0	\$0	1	\$11,533	0	\$0	11	\$33,212	1	\$10,000	21	\$83,651	
History	11	\$33,000	2	\$23,718	1	\$16,620	0	\$0	0	\$0	25	\$89,079	0	\$0	39	\$162,417	
Interdisciplinary Studies	3	\$9,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$20,859	
Kinesiology & Health Science	3	\$9,000	1	\$7,906	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$16,906	
Law	4	\$15,000	1	\$11,859	2	\$33,240	0	\$0	0	\$0	49	\$230,866	0	\$0	56	\$290,965	
Math & Statistics	8	\$21,000	2	\$23,718	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	27	\$79,057	0	\$0	37	\$123,775	
MBA/IMBA	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$40,000	364	\$929,980	0	\$0	366	\$969,980	
Music	8	\$24,000	4	\$31,624	3	\$49,860	0	\$0	0	\$0	9	\$22,200	0	\$0	24	\$127,684	
Philosophy	4	\$16,000	3	\$35,577	1	\$16,620	0	\$0	0	\$0	9	\$25,600	0	\$0	17	\$93,797	
Physics and Astronomy	2	\$6,000	1	\$3,953	0	\$0	2	\$36,400	0	\$0	6	\$22,000	4	\$50,000	15	\$118,353	
Political Science	13	\$39,000	8	\$71,154	7	\$116,340	0	\$0	1	\$20,000	48	\$191,331	0	\$0	77	\$437,825	
Psychology	28	\$84,000	16	\$158,120	6	\$99,720	4	\$57,300	1	\$20,000	22	\$70,900	1	\$5,000	78	\$495,040	
Social & Political Thought	12	\$36,000	7	\$71,154	1	\$16,620	0	\$0	0	\$0	5	\$11,600	0	\$0	25	\$135,374	
Social Anthropology	5	\$15,000	4	\$43,483	3	\$49,860	0	\$0	0	\$0	13	\$29,831	0	\$0	25	\$138,174	
Social Work	2	\$6,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	10	\$10,075	0	\$0	12	\$16,075	
Sociology	10	\$30,000	6	\$55,342	4	\$66,480	0	\$0	0	\$0	13	\$68,817	0	\$0	33	\$220,639	
Theatre	3	\$9,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$9,000	
Translation	3	\$6,600	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$6,600	
Visual Arts	8	\$24,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	7	\$14,100	0	\$0	15	\$38,100	
Women's Studies	14	\$42,000	10	\$102,778	3	\$49,860	0	\$0	0	\$0	24	\$69,444	0	\$0	51	\$264,082	
Totals	231	\$687,100	99	\$956,626	44	\$731,280	22	\$276,540	8	\$160,000	796	\$2,386,552	17	\$190,000	1217	\$5,388,098	